

## CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

## **ORDER**

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2023-44 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, a 4-Weeks Induction Training for Newly Inducted Assistant District Public Prosecutors is scheduled to commence from <a href="May 15">May 15</a>, 2023 at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name & Parentage	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Ms. Iqra Altaf d/o Altaf Hussain Bhatti	ADPP	Lahore
2.	Ms. Ayshia Qayyum d/o Qayyum Hussain	ADPP	Narowal
3.	Mr. Muhammad Shahzad s/o Muhammad Din	ADPP	Vehari
4.	Ms. Neelama Anjum d/o Muhammad Yasin Anjum	ADPP	Lahore
5.	Mr. Muhmmad Umar Farooq s/o Farooq Ahmad	ADPP	Attock
6.	Ms. Sobia Atta Ullah Khan d/o Attaullah	ADPP	Sialkot
7.	Ms. Sehrish Arif d/o Ch. Muhammad Arif	ADPP	Faisalabad
8.	Mr. Saddam Javaid s/o Javaid ur Rahman	ADPP	D.G. Khan
9.	Ms. Sobia Jabbar d/o Abdul Jabbar	ADPP	Rawalpindi
10.	Mr. Muhammad Hashim s/o Ahmad Ali	ADPP	Sargodha
11.	Hafiz Hassan Bashir s/o Meher Bashir Ahmad	ADPP	Sargodha
12.	Ms. Aqsa Arshad d/o Arshad Pervaiz Khan	ADPP	Sargodha
13.	Mr. Umar Usman s/o Muhabbat Ali	ADPP	Layyah

Participants are intimated to report on Monday, May 15, 2023 at 09:00 AM at <u>Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors</u>, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.

Hostel accommodation along with lodging facility shall be provided by CPD to the outstation participants.

## Sd/-Director

Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors

## Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary, Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PA to Director General, PCPS Inspectorate
- 4. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 5. Concerned District Public Prosecutors, Punjab
- 6. Officers concerned
- 7. Office Copy